

BALTZELL STREET & CROSS STREET RECONSTRUCTION
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013
CONTRACT NO. 6775
BID OPENING: MAY 10, 2013

		Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Constr. Co., Inc.	Joe Daniels Constr. Co., Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	H & K Contracting, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$4,715.28	\$4,715.28	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00	\$4,650.00
10801.0 - ROOT CUTTING-CURB AND GUTTER - LF	240.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$10.50	\$9.00	\$13.89	\$3.00	\$10.50
10802.0 - ROOT CUTTING- SIDEWALK - LF	185.00	\$9.00	\$1,665.00	\$10.50	\$9.00	\$13.90	\$3.00	\$10.35
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,925.00	\$14,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	2,009.00	\$12.77	\$25,654.93	\$9.00	\$13.50	\$17.70	\$15.00	\$7.75
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN - SY	2,700.00	\$1.19	\$3,213.00	\$1.40	\$1.70	\$2.70	\$1.75	\$0.10
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	1,800.00	\$8.68	\$15,624.00	\$9.00	\$12.60	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$9.40
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	1,600.00	\$3.85	\$6,160.00	\$3.50	\$4.00	\$5.09	\$3.85	\$4.00
20301.0 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - LF	109.00	\$1.55	\$168.95	\$1.60	\$2.75	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$2.60
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - LF	109.00	\$1.55	\$168.95	\$1.60	\$2.75	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$2.60
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY	2,155.00	\$3.44	\$7,413.20	\$0.40	\$3.75	\$5.00	\$2.75	\$4.50
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	1,967.00	\$2.28	\$4,484.76	\$3.60	\$3.25	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$2.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	7,640.00	\$0.85	\$6,494.00	\$1.20	\$1.00	\$1.70	\$1.15	\$1.00
20801.0 - SODDING - SY	1,600.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.10	\$4.25	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.20
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	1,488.00	\$11.80	\$17,558.40	\$14.00	\$11.90	\$11.30	\$12.50	\$11.90
30203.0 - TYPE "X" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	216.00	\$15.50	\$3,348.00	\$19.25	\$15.75	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$15.75
30208.0 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TREE LOCATIONS) - LF	260.00	\$15.50	\$4,030.00	\$22.50	\$15.75	\$15.00	\$24.00	\$15.75
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	3,100.00	\$4.20	\$13,020.00	\$3.30	\$4.15	\$3.50	\$4.20	\$4.15

BALTZELL STREET & CROSS STREET RECONSTRUCTION
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013
CONTRACT NO. 6775
BID OPENING: MAY 10, 2013

		Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Constr. Co., Inc.	Joe Daniels Constr. Co., Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	H & K Contracting, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	4,915.00	\$4.40	\$21,626.00	\$4.00	\$4.35	\$4.15	\$4.60	\$4.35
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - SF	56.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$26.50	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$26.25
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 1 - TON	740.00	\$10.34	\$7,651.60	\$12.75	\$13.00	\$13.45	\$14.00	\$15.60
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 2 - TON	755.00	\$10.43	\$7,874.65	\$11.50	\$13.00	\$13.60	\$14.00	\$20.50
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-0.3 - TON	453.00	\$63.27	\$28,661.31	\$65.00	\$66.85	\$63.65	\$63.65	\$66.40
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - SY	10.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$10.25	\$15.00	\$23.08	\$10.00	\$40.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	200.00	\$14.83	\$2,966.00	\$13.00	\$15.25	\$11.40	\$10.00	\$10.50
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION - LS	1.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$646.00	\$750.00	\$785.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	10.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$360.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$365.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	2.00	\$204.00	\$408.00	\$100.00	\$260.00	\$468.00	\$200.00	\$135.00
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	1.00	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$160.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$1,463.52	\$1,463.52	\$7,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - L.F.	250.00	\$7.02	\$1,755.00	\$8.20	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$5.25

BALTZELL STREET & CROSS STREET RECONSTRUCTION
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013
CONTRACT NO. 6775
BID OPENING: MAY 10, 2013

		Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Constr. Co., Inc.	Joe Daniels Constr. Co., Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	H & K Contracting, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
21036.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C MODIFIED - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	4.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$67.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$68.00
21037.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C MODIFIED - MAINTAIN - EACH	20.00	\$10.20	\$204.00	\$46.25	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$47.00
21038.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C MODIFIED - REMOVE - EACH	4.00	\$25.20	\$100.80	\$25.75	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$26.00
21052.0 - POLYMER STABILIZATION - S.Y.	6,100.00	\$0.50	\$3,050.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	21.00	\$144.00	\$3,024.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$145.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	65.00	\$10.20	\$663.00	\$67.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$68.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	21.00	\$25.20	\$529.20	\$25.75	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$26.00
50411.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	317.00	\$49.97	\$15,840.49	\$40.00	\$43.25	\$55.90	\$65.50	\$56.35
50741.0 - TYPE "H" INLET - EACH	7.00	\$1,272.93	\$8,910.51	\$1,800.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,986.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,625.00
10912.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,593.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00
21092.0 - TERRACE RESTORATION - S.Y.	32.00	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$35.25	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.30
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	3.00	\$252.00	\$756.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$380.00	\$350.00	\$565.00
30142.0 - TYPE B SLURRY - C.Y.	2.10	\$307.42	\$645.58	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$430.00	\$250.00	\$180.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	350.00	\$0.10	\$35.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01

**BALTZELL STREET & CROSS STREET RECONSTRUCTION
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013
CONTRACT NO. 6775
BID OPENING: MAY 10, 2013**

		Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Constr. Co., Inc.	Joe Daniels Constr. Co., Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	H & K Contracting, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
50412.0 - 15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	28.00	\$53.31	\$1,492.68	\$65.00	\$45.00	\$58.40	\$67.30	\$53.50
50499.0 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	1.00	\$448.80	\$448.80	\$330.00	\$160.00	\$413.00	\$350.00	\$775.00
50724.0 - 4' X 4' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$2,538.93	\$2,538.93	\$2,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,450.00
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$644.57	\$1,933.71	\$770.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	2.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$436.00	\$500.00	\$425.00
90030.0 - CLEAR STONE GUTTER BERM - EACH	2.00	\$195.60	\$391.20	\$310.00	\$100.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$135.00
90031.0 - SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN - EACH	1.00	\$825.66	\$825.66	\$2,700.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00
90032.0 - 6-INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	6.00	\$31.37	\$188.22	\$67.00	\$37.00	\$67.00	\$75.00	\$46.00
10914.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$20,489.61	\$20,489.61	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,670.00	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00
20102.0 - ROCK EXCAVATION - C.Y.	15.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.50	\$135.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$425.00
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	4.00	\$386.40	\$1,545.60	\$340.00	\$500.00	\$412.00	\$400.00	\$1,300.00
20336.0 - PIPE PLUG SANITARY - EACH	74.00	\$12.00	\$888.00	\$50.00	\$85.00	\$193.00	\$150.00	\$90.00
50103.0 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE - EACH	1.00	\$995.52	\$995.52	\$830.00	\$1,425.00	\$526.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	2,036.00	\$0.10	\$203.60	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	55.00	\$67.00	\$3,685.00	\$54.00	\$68.00	\$95.00	\$45.00	\$51.00

**BALTZELL STREET & CROSS STREET RECONSTRUCTION
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013
CONTRACT NO. 6775
BID OPENING: MAY 10, 2013**

		Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Constr. Co., Inc.	Joe Daniels Constr. Co., Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	H & K Contracting, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
50301.0 - 8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	1,041.00	\$63.90	\$66,519.90	\$57.00	\$76.25	\$58.30	\$99.25	\$93.00
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - L.F.	995.00	\$21.69	\$21,581.55	\$10.50	\$43.50	\$44.40	\$60.00	\$95.60
50354.0 - RECONNECT - EACH	37.00	\$1,013.87	\$37,513.19	\$1,700.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,007.00	\$1,200.00	\$785.00
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$1,452.00	\$1,452.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,435.00	\$800.00	\$2,750.00
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.50	\$22.00	\$43.00	\$25.00	\$24.00
50701.0 - 4' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	4.00	\$2,240.59	\$8,962.36	\$2,700.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$743.50	\$2,230.50	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$897.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00
10703.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,625.00
10913.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$5,976.83	\$5,976.83	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,994.00	\$4,000.00	\$21,000.00
40382.0 - REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED - L.F.	15.00	\$29.70	\$445.50	\$45.00	\$29.50	\$34.00	\$75.00	\$28.50
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	30.00	\$76.51	\$2,295.30	\$90.00	\$85.00	\$69.00	\$100.00	\$75.00
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	1,040.00	\$77.34	\$80,433.60	\$59.00	\$73.50	\$79.60	\$106.90	\$115.00
70405.0 - CUT-IN CONNECTION - EACH	2.00	\$1,711.85	\$3,423.70	\$1,300.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00
70407.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT - EACH	2.00	\$3,274.57	\$6,549.14	\$2,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,796.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,325.00
70408.0 - SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER - L.F.	1,200.00	\$0.10	\$120.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01

**BALTZELL STREET & CROSS STREET RECONSTRUCTION
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013
CONTRACT NO. 6775
BID OPENING: MAY 10, 2013**

		Capitol Underground, Inc.		Parisi Constr. Co., Inc.	Joe Daniels Constr. Co., Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	H & K Contracting, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
70413.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	56.00	\$9.55	\$534.80	\$16.75	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$8.00
70414.0 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	1.00	\$1,318.01	\$1,318.01	\$1,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,250.00
70415.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	1.00	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$97.00	\$175.00	\$150.00
70416.0 - ABANDON HYDRANT - EACH	1.00	\$384.00	\$384.00	\$210.00	\$400.00	\$491.00	\$425.00	\$550.00
70417.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	3.00	\$216.00	\$648.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$395.00	\$150.00	\$1,700.00
70424.0 - TERRACE RESTORATION FOR WATER MAIN - L.F.	20.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$40.50	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$19.00
70428.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$1,374.99	\$2,749.98	\$1,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,125.00
70429.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH VALVE - EACH	6.00	\$1,643.24	\$9,859.44	\$2,100.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,541.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,525.00
70440.0 - EXTEND AND RECONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 1 INCH - L.F.	160.00	\$64.00	\$10,240.00	\$65.00	\$64.00	\$84.00	\$90.00	\$97.00
70443.0 - DISCONNECT / RECONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 1 INCH - EACH	19.00	\$515.94	\$9,802.86	\$620.00	\$675.00	\$586.00	\$750.00	\$850.00
70446.0 - REPLACE 1-IN COPPER SERVICE LATERAL - L.F.	12.00	\$96.96	\$1,163.52	\$170.00	\$78.00	\$94.00	\$90.00	\$100.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$567,969.84	\$577,248.25	\$613,876.00	\$661,684.96	\$717,721.95	\$825,255.36